¢ Project Modification of Allotment under the GAA Reguest Evaluation Form

Date of Evaluation: 07/10/2024
; Appropriation 024 G
P/A/P 1 (001, 002, CSSP, LP): Source: FY 2024 GAA
ORGANIZATIONAL QUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System UACS: 310201101265000
P/A/P 2 (Program): Project ID: P00B00214LZ
Network Development Program Region: Region V
. Implementing "
P/A/P -P H
/A[P 3 (Sub-Program) Office: Regional Office V
Road Widening - Primary Roads Appropriation 176,629,000
(Php):
Name of Project per GAA:
Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0414 + 385 - K0416 + 000, K0416 + 760 - K0416 + 836, K0423 + 970 - K0424 + 757, K0425 + 131 - K0426 + 722,
K0429 + 597 - K0429 + 893, K0432 + 527 - K0432 + 528

Implementing Addition of ROW Component caused the adjustment in station limits and decrease in targets. Increase in CW1 Unit Cost
A Office Justification |due to the revised standard road desi

gn for Daang Maharlika (LZ). Unit costs were derived from the CMPD 1st Quarter of
for Modification:  |2024. Addition of ROW Component to allocate for the affected lots/ structures within the construction limits.

Ce of Reasonableness of N
A.l Cos;%ate by RD Virgilio C, Eduarte dated 04/23/2024

B. PER PLANNING SERVICE EVALUATION

DPWH - OSEC
B.1PROJECT MODIFICATION ON PROJECT DESCRIPTION E ‘ t‘ 1 V E
B.1.1 Typographical Error/s B.1.3] v |Change in Station Limits
Change in Location (for non-existent o y JUL 1 8 [ UZL .
B.1.2 |locations only) B.1.4 Addition/ Deletion of Word/s -8
[ ] . Time:
B.2| v |PR JECT MODIFICATI ADJUSTMENTS ON PROJECT COMPONENTS BV. = -
> o Caontrol No el 1‘1
B.2.1| v |Change in Targets B23| v |Change in Component Amount IDTS No. 4155 3~
B.2.2 Change in Scope of Work B.2.3.1| ¥ |Addition of Component (including excess amount)
B.2.3.2 Deletion of Component
B.2.3.3| v |Movement of Funds betwean Components
C. RESULTANT AFTER MODIFICATION
C.IAdditional Project Component/s
C.2 Component/s:
INCREASE/
COMP SCOPE OF WORK TARGET DECREASE (%)
FROM TO FROM TO Unit Cost| Target
cw1 Road Widening Road Widening s Etae 13.13%| -17.49%
cw2
cw3
o 18025
ROW ROW Acquisition Square meters
D. AS EVALUATED
D.1| v |ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

D.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

D.3 Remarks (to be filled-up by Planning Service):

CW1 Unit Cost, when compared with the BOC Standard Unit Cost, increased by 41.7%. 2 aimayTs
support additional ROW Component attached. Certificate of Availability of Allotment (CAA) LD attapghed. ‘ ' A

L

Evaluated By: ( A L Noted By: CONSTANTE A”LLANES AR., CESO 111

i{PirW a?ﬁg ServioeF Assistant Secretary, Pldnning Zarvice

and the Legislative Liaison Office
E. Approving Authority as per |atest Approved ui& on Modification of Allotment under the GAA
E.1 Secretary

E2 l:’ Undersecretary for Operatio

Recommended for Approval
Remarks:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D.,
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services




ey
N

Republic of the Philippines
DEP~—~MENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND Hl._.WAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila

A BAGONG PILIPINAS
JUN 0 7 2024
MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated April 24, 2024, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY
2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original [ As Modified
Project Description
UACS No: ~310201101265000
Project ID: ~P00800214LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and ORG?\NIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
eliable National Road System 3 Reliable National Road System )
I\;et\'/vork Development Program - Road/ Widening - Network Development Program - Road-Widening -
Primary Roads Primary Roads
Daang Maharlika (LZ) - KO414 + 385 - k0416 + Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0414+385 - k0415+360,

000, K0416 + 760 - K0416 + 836, K0423 + 970 - | K0423 + 970 - K0424 + 757, K0425 + 131 - K0426 +
KO424 + 757,'K0425 + 131 - K0426 + 722, K0429'+ | 722, K0429 + 632 - K0429 + 893
597 - K0429 + 893, KO432 + 527 - K0432 + 528

Physical Target U(r;ltogg?t A?;Eagg)’" Physical Target l.l(r;toggs),t A:IPO%E:;:.I;;H

Cwi - 19,506.40 170,446.9?/5) Cwil - 22,067.266 | 159,104.98
7 5

_Road Widening [/ Lane Km Road Widening [/ La A/_

—~8.738 Lane Km —
’ ROW - — 0.62 1,342,000
ROW Acquisition / Square
Meters
-18025 Sqguare
__———'_'_-_/

EAO - 6,182.075 | EAO — 6,182.015
. | 176,629.00
Total: | 176,629.000 Total: e

Justifications provided by the requesting Implementing Office:

e Adjustments in the station limits and decrease in target is due to the increase in unit cost and
decrease in component cost, resulting from the addition of ROW component

e Increase in CW1 unit cost is attributable to the implementation of the revised standard road design for
Daang Maharlika (LZ), which features a standard lane width of 3.50 meters, resulting in an additional
3.65 meters of widened length per lane. Additionally, CW1 includes the paving of shoulders on both
sides. Increase in unit cost is also due to the provision of drainage and slope protection structures

e  Unit cost was derived on the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering
the “Construction Materials Price Data” (CMPD) 1%t Quarter of 2024 used in the preparation of POW,

e  Addition of ROW Component to allocate for the affected lots/ structures within the construction limits

Attached are the following supporting documents.

e Attached are the Modification Form Request, Certificate of Reasonableness, Certificate of Availability of
Allotment, Program of Works with Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Location Map,

Straight Line Diagram and Detailed Engineering Plan.
8 o 5 ¥ i
)Qmu—- /u,e Mero 4 f2t - Ao Erovs

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph |
Tel No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02

150 9001

rv.21-9



Republic of the Philippines
DEPA~ MENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIwWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila

BAGONG PILIPINAS
SUN 0 7 2024
MEMORANDUM

MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

FOR :

This refers to the Memorandum dated April 24, 2024, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY
2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original [ As Modified
Project Description
UACS No: 310201101265000
Project ID: P00800214LZ

OR@ANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System ;

Network Development Program ~Road Widening -
Primary Roads

Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0414 + 385 - K0416 +

000, K0416 + 760 - K0416 + 836, K0423 + 970 -
KD424 + 757, K0425 + 131 - K0426 + 722, K0429 +
597 - K0429 + 893, K0432 + 527 - K0O432 + 528

ORGANIZATIONAL QUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System )

Network Development Program - Road Widening -
Primary Roads

Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0414-+385 - K0415+360
K0423 + 970 - K0424 + 757, K0425 + 131 - K0426 +
722, K0429 + 632 - K0429 + 893

Physical Target l"(';%ggit A}Lo.;aotg;n Physical Target U(';',Eggit A?;%%tg)m
CW1 - 19,506.40 | 170,446.985 | CW1 - 22,067.266 159,104.98
7 57
Road Widening / Lane Km Road Widening / Lane Km
—8.738 Lane Km - 7.21 Lane Km
4 ROW -~ 0.629 11,342.000
ROW Acquisition / Sqguare -1
Meters
-18025 Sguare
metérs
EAQ - 6,182.015 | EAOQ - 6,182.015 |
Total: | 176,629.000 Total: 176'629'03/

Attached are the following supporting documents.

Justifications provided by the requesting Implementing Office:

e Adjustments in the station limits and decrease in target is due to the increase in unit cost and
decrease in component cost, resulting from the addition of ROW component

e Increase in CW1 unit cost is attributable to the implementation of the revised standard road design for
Daang Maharlika (LZ), which features a standard lane width of 3.50 meters, resulting in an additional
3.65 meters of widened length per lane. Additionally, CW1 includes the paving of shoulders on both
sides. Increase in unit cost is also due to the provision of drainage and slope protection structures

e  Unit cost was derived on the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering
the “Construction Materials Price Data” (CMPD) 15t Quarter of 2024 used in the preparation of POW,

e  Addition of ROW Component to allocate for the affected lots/ structures within the construction limits

e  Attached are the Modification Form Request, Certificate of Reasonableness, Certificate of Availability of
Allotment, Program of Works with Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Location Map,
Straight Line Diagram and Detailed Engineering Plan.

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph ' ft

Tel No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02 |

1SS 9001

SOCOTEC



Page 2/2
Road Widening - Primar,__oads - Daang Maharlika (LZ) - KO414+385 - Ke__s+360, KO423 + 970 - K0424 +
757, KO425 + 131 - K0426 + 722, K0429 + 632 - K0429 + 893, PO0OB0O214L7

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23,
Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the
abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secrétary‘s favorable consideration

NERJIE D. BUENO, CESO III
Assisfant Secretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning

and Public-Private Partnership Service
i

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

APPROVED / SESAPPROVED:

@ M. BONOAN
Secrefarny —=

3.3 CAVM/NDB -
Project ID:P00800214LZ

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN4F08073



Page 2/2
Road Widening - Primar,__ sads - Daang Mahariika (LZ) - KO414+385 - Kt__+360, K0423 + 970 - KO424 +
757, KO425 + 131 - K0426 + 722, K0O429 + 632 - K0429 + 893, PO0B00214L7

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23,
Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the
abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration

NERJE D. BUENO, CESO III
Assisfdnt Secretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning
aé\d Public-Private Partnership Service_ﬁ(

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

APPROVED / BESAPPROVED:
MAN AN

Creta
3.3 M/NDB

Project ID:P00800214LZ



Republic of the Philippines
DEPAw._/ENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAY:__
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Old Airport Road, Brgy. 40 Cruzada, Legazpi City, Albay

BAGONG PILIPINAS

April 24, 2024

MEMORANDUM
FOR : Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN
Department of Public Works and Highways
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila
THRU : Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2024

GAA (RA 11975) within CAMARINES SUR SECOND DISTRICT for
Regional Office V Implementation

Respectfully submitted herewith is the proposed modification of project included in FY 2024
DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11975, for
Regional Office V Implementation, to wit:

As per GAA/Original As Modified
UACS: 310201101265000
Project ID: PD0800214LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable
National Road System

Network Development Program - Road Widening - Primary
Roads

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

Network Development Program - Road Widening -
Primary Roads

Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0414 + 385 - k0416 + 000,
K0416 + 760 - K0416 + 836, K0423 + 970 - K0424
+ 757, K0425 + 131 - K0426 + 722, K0429 + 597 -
K0429 + 893, K0432 + 527 - K0O432 + 528

Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0414+385 - K0415+360, K0423 +
970 - K0424 + 757, K0425 + 131 - K0426 + 722, K0429 +
632-K0429 + 893

Physical Target Unit Cost (P'000) Al(lggigcégn Physical Target U(r;l%gg)st CE?EITS'?SO)
Cwi - 19,506.407 170,446,985 | CW1 - 22,067.266 | 159,104.985
Road Widening [/ Lane Km Road Widening / Lane Km

-~ 8.738 Lane - 7.21 Lane Km

Km

ROW — 0.629 11,342.000

ROW Acquisition / Square

Meters
— 18025 Square Meters

EAQ - 6,182.015 | EAO - 6,182.015
Total: 176,629.000 | Total: 176,629.000
Justification:

e Adjustments in the station limits and decrease in target due to the increase in unit cost and decrease in
component cost resulting from the addition of ROW Component.

e Increase in CW1 unit cost is attributable to the implementation of the revised standard road design for Daang
Maharlika (LZ), which features a standard lane width of 3.50 meters, resulting in an additional 3.65 meters of
widened length per lane. Additionally, CW1 includes the paving of shoulders on both sides. Increase in unit cost
is also due to the provision of drainage and slope protection structures.

e Unit cost was derived on the adjustment in construction materials cost and pay item rates considering the

"Construction Materials Price Data” (CMPD) 1st Quarter of 2024 used in the preparation of POW,
° __Addition of ROW Component to allocate for the affected lots/ structures within the construction limits

é‘aﬂ"ﬂﬂa”“ e
P
| 150 9001

ATy,

r SOCOTEC /

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph
Tel, No.: (052) 201-13-01



